©2007, Kistler Instrumente AG, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/4
Electronics & Software
System 2000 On-Board Electronics

.0
7
Ordering Key
     Type 9891A
Number of measuring wheels: 1 1
Number of measuring wheels: 2 2
Number of measuring wheels: 4 4
EPP Interface card 1
ADITEC Interface card 2
MEGADAC Interface card 3
CAN Interface card 4
CAN with external Trigger 6
Ethernet Interface card 7
Mounting
The on-board electronics system is installed in a suitable loca-
tion in the vehicle. It must not become detached or slip during
maneuvers. A secure connection to a 12 … 40 VDC supply
system must be ensured. The system is connected to the stator
using the Type Z30430A... extension cable, which is available
in various lengths. The remote control unit is connected to the
MDSP card via a D-Sub connector.
Included Accessories   Type/Art. No.
On-Board Electronics System
Casing incl.     Z30694
DC power supply, 10 ... 40 V,
1 unit houses 1 ... 4 measuring
wheel systems
DC cable    Z30626
PDA card, 1 per measuring wheel   5619
SPC card, 1 per measuring wheel   5291
SDSP card, 1 per measuring wheel   5287
AUO card, 1 per measuring wheel   5289
Data acquisition card   5621A...
alternatives: EPP, CAN, ADITEC,
MEGADAC, CAN, CAN with external
trigger and Ethernet
(1 card serves 1 … 4 measuring
wheel systems)
MDSP card     Z30116
(1 card serves 1 … 4 measuring
wheel systems)
Remote control unit incl.   5685A3.1
Type 1700A101 cable
(must be ordered separately)
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Optional Accessories   Type/Art. No.
On-Board Electronics System
ANI card, gain 1/2/4/8    5293A11
(1 card per measuring wheel)
ANI card, gain 1/10/100/1 000   5293A21
(1 card per measuring wheel)
Programmer modules   2883A
ID components, programming tool
RoaDyn System 2000   2885A
 configuration software